Stratix V Device Overview
2015.01.15
SV51001 Subscribe Send Feedback
Altera’s 28-nm Stratix® V FPGAs include innovations such as an enhanced core architecture, integrated
transceivers up to 28.05 gigabits per second (Gbps), and a unique array of integrated hard intellectual
property (IP) blocks.
With these innovations, Stratix V FPGAs deliver a new class of application-targeted devices optimized for:
• Bandwidth-centric applications and protocols, including PCI Express® (PCIe®) Gen3

specification to production or require a cost reduction path for your FPGA-based systems, Altera
provides the optimal solution for power, performance, and device bandwidth.
Ordering Information
This section describes ordering information for Stratix V GT, GX, GS, and E devices.
The following figure shows the ordering codes for Stratix V devices.
Figure 2: Ordering Information for Stratix V Devices
Family Signature
Embedded HardCopy
Block Variant
Transceiver Count
Transceiver PMA
Speed Grade
Package Type
Ball Array Dimension
Corresponds to pin count
Operating Temperature
Transceiver PCS and
FPGA Fabric Speed Grade
Optional Suffix (2)
(1)
GX   : 14.1-Gbps transceivers
GT   : 28.05-Gbps transceivers
GS   : DSP-Oriented
E   : Highest logic density,
no transceivers
M  : Mainstream
E  : Extended
5S  : Stratix V
A3     C5     D3     E9
GX     GT    GS     E
A4     C7     D4     EB
A5               D5
A7               D6
A9               D8
AB
B5
B6
B9
BB
E  : 12
H  : 24
K  : 36
N  : 48
R  : 66
1  (fastest)
2
3  (3)
F  : FineLine BGA
H  : Hybrid FineLine BGA
29  : 780 pins
35  : 1,152 pins
40  : 1,517 pins
43  : 1,760 pins
45  : 1,932 pins
C  : Commercial  (0 to 85°C)
I : Industrial (–40 to 100°C)
1 (fastest)
2
3
4
L  : Low-power device
N  : Lead-free packaging
YY  : Special order devices  (3)
ES  : Engineering sample silicon
5S GX M A5 K 3 F 35 C 2 L N YY ES
Member Code
Family Variant
Notes:
(1)  Stratix V mainstream “M” devices have exactly one instantiation of PCI Express hard IP. Extended “E” devices have either two or four instantiations of PCI Express hard IP,
      depending on the device and package combination. For non-transceiver Stratix V devices, this character does not appear in the part number.
(2)  You can select one or two of these options, or you can ignore these options.
(3)  YY parts can support transceiver operations up to 10.3125 Gbps.
20 HardCopy V Devices
SV51001
2015.01.15